THE ARROW

FOREWORD BY

Lieutenant Colonel T.F.]J. Leversedge u




MASTER TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of contents for revised format.

PRELIMINARY PILOT’S OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS - ARROW 1

ORIGINAL TABLE OF CONTENTS 9
PART 1 INTRODUCTION 15
FUEL SYSTEM 16
OIL SYSTEM 26
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 27
FLYING CONTROL SYSTEM 33
PITCH AXIS 37
ROLL AXIS 39
YAW AXIS 40
AUTOMATIC FLIGHT CONTROL SYSTEM 41
AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM 41
COCKPIT CANOPIES 45
LIGHTING EQUIPMENT ' 47
ENGINE CONTROLS 48
ENGINE INSTRUMENTS 49
LOW PRESSURE PNEUMATIC SYSTEM 51
DE-ICING AND ANTI-ICING SYSTEMS 53
OXYGEN SYSTEM 54
UTILITY HYDRAULIC SYSTEM 54
NAVIGATION EQUIPMENT 58
COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT 61
OPERATIONAL EQUIPMENT AND CONTROLS 63
EJECTION SEATS 65
EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT 08
FLIGHT INSTRUMENTS 70
PART 2 HANDLING 76
PRELIMINARIES 76
STARTING PROCEDURE 81
TAXYING PROCEDURE 83
ENGINE HANDLING 83

END OF FLIGHT PROCEDURE 84




PRELIMINARY PILOT OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS - AVRO ARROW 1 continued

PART 3 EMERGENCY HANDLING

ENGINE FAILURE PROCEDURES

EMERGENCY RELIGHT IN THE AIR

ACTION EVENT OF FIRE

EMERGENCY CANOPY OPENING ON THE GROUND

PART 4 OPERATING DATA
ENGINE LIMITATIONS
FLYING LIMITATIONS

AVRO ARROW FLIGHT TEST SUMMARY

THE FLIGHT TEST PROGRAM
FOLLOW-ON TESTING & RCAF BASING PLANS
REFERENCES

RCAF AVRO ARROW TESTING & DEPLOYMENT PLANS

GLOSSARY OF ABBREVIATIONS

APPENDIX “C” — TESTING & DEPLOYMENT SUMMARY

ANNEX 1 — RCAF ARROW TRAINING PROGRAMME

ANNEX 2 — ARROW STAGING FACILITIES

ANNEX 3 — COLD LAKE EVALUATION SYSTEM FOR SPARROW
AND ARROW TRIALS

ANNEX 4 — COLD LAKE AND OTHER ACCOMODATION
REQUIREMENTS

ANNEX 5 — BASE FOR PHASE 6 AND 8 ARROW TRIALS

86

86
88
104
106

107
107
108

123
123
127
128
131
132
133
143
148
150

154

159




n celebration of the 75th anniversary of the Royal Canadian Air Force and the

40th anniversary of the demise of the Avro Arrow, Boston Mills Press is

delighted to publish, in one volume, a copy of the original Avro Arrow Pilot
Operating Instructions manual and the previously unpublished RCAF Testing/Basing
Plans for Canada’a most controversial aircraft. These documents were once classified
“Secret” and issued only to company test pilots and to RCAF test pilots assigned to
the Arrow Mk.1 program.

A significant article of Canadian Aviation History, this replica edition faithfully
reproduces all the text and diagrams contained in the original manual and
testing/basing plans. It also clearly documents the high level of sophistication and
advanced level of performance of the initial prototype aircraft. In addition, it provides
an intriguing glimpse into the military’s plans for its future application.

This fascinating, highly detailed document will delight the thousands of devoted
“Arrowheads” who still seek the inside story on this cutting-edge aircraft and its
puzzling fate.

COVER PHOTOGRAPHS FROM AVRO ARROW COURTESY OF THE ARROWHEADS

Fairs Fair AV $20.00
e BOSTON IR T T

MILLS PRESS 1550463101

Leversedge, T.F.J
Arrow, The




