THE ARROW

AVRO CF-105 MK.1

PILOT'S OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS

AND RCAF TESTING/BASING PLANS



FOREWORD BY

Lieutenant Colonel T.F.J. Leversedge



MASTER TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of contents for revised format.

PRELIMINARY PILOT'S OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS - ARROW 1

ORIGINAL TABLE OF CONTENTS		9
PART 1	INTRODUCTION	15
	FUEL SYSTEM	16
	OIL SYSTEM	26
	ELECTRICAL SYSTEM	27
	FLYING CONTROL SYSTEM	33
	PITCH AXIS	37
	ROLL AXIS	39
	YAW AXIS	40
	AUTOMATIC FLIGHT CONTROL SYSTEM	41
	AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM	41
	COCKPIT CANOPIES	45
	LIGHTING EQUIPMENT	47
	ENGINE CONTROLS	48
	ENGINE INSTRUMENTS	49
	LOW PRESSURE PNEUMATIC SYSTEM	51
	DE-ICING AND ANTI-ICING SYSTEMS	53
	OXYGEN SYSTEM	54
	UTILITY HYDRAULIC SYSTEM	54
	NAVIGATION EQUIPMENT	58
	COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT	61
	OPERATIONAL EQUIPMENT AND CONTROLS	63
	EJECTION SEATS	65
	EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT	68
	FLIGHT INSTRUMENTS	70
PART 2	HANDLING	76
	PRELIMINARIES	76
	STARTING PROCEDURE	81
	TAXYING PROCEDURE	83
	ENGINE HANDLING	83
	END OF FLIGHT PROCEDURE	84

PART 3	EMERGENCY HANDLING	86
	ENGINE FAILURE PROCEDURES EMERGENCY RELIGHT IN THE AIR ACTION EVENT OF FIRE EMERGENCY CANOPY OPENING ON THE GROUND	86 88 104 106
PART 4	OPERATING DATA ENGINE LIMITATIONS FLYING LIMITATIONS	107 107 108
AVRO AR	ROW FLIGHT TEST SUMMARY	123
	THE FLIGHT TEST PROGRAM FOLLOW-ON TESTING & RCAF BASING PLANS REFERENCES	123 127 128
RCAF AV	RO ARROW TESTING & DEPLOYMENT PLANS	131
AF AN AN	LOSSARY OF ABBREVIATIONS PPENDIX "C" – TESTING & DEPLOYMENT SUMMARY NNEX 1 – RCAF ARROW TRAINING PROGRAMME NNEX 2 – ARROW STAGING FACILITIES NNEX 3 – COLD LAKE EVALUATION SYSTEM FOR SPARROW AND ARROW TRIALS	132 133 143 148 150
	NNEX 4 – COLD LAKE AND OTHER ACCOMODATION REQUIREMENTS NNEX 5 – BASE FOR PHASE 6 AND 8 ARROW TRIALS	159



n celebration of the 75th anniversary of the Royal Canadian Air Force and the 40th anniversary of the demise of the Avro Arrow, Boston Mills Press is delighted to publish, in one volume, a copy of the original Avro Arrow Pilot Operating Instructions manual and the previously unpublished RCAF Testing/Basing Plans for Canada'a most controversial aircraft. These documents were once classified "Secret" and issued only to company test pilots and to RCAF test pilots assigned to the Arrow Mk.1 program.

A significant article of Canadian Aviation History, this replica edition faithfully reproduces all the text and diagrams contained in the original manual and testing/basing plans. It also clearly documents the high level of sophistication and advanced level of performance of the initial prototype aircraft. In addition, it provides an intriguing glimpse into the military's plans for its future application.

This fascinating, highly detailed document will delight the thousands of devoted "Arrowheads" who still seek the inside story on this cutting-edge aircraft and its puzzling fate.

COVER PHOTOGRAPHS FROM AVRO ARROW COURTESY OF THE ARROWHEADS

The BOSTON MILLS PRESS

